## SHIFTING OF RECORD AND CHANGE OF BANK ACCOUNTS FAZAIA HOUSING SCHEME AVIATION CITY KAMRA

- 1. Fazaia Housing Scheme feels immense pleasure to inform our worthy members that in order to facilitate and ensure swift response, members' record pertaining to Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra has been shifted at Project Management Office (PMO) Fazaia Housing Scheme, Near Gate No 2. Qutba Chowk, GT Road Kamra Cantt.
- 2. To further facilitate, separate Bank accounts for Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra are made functional at PAC Kamra, as per given detail, for easy payment of instalments / charges.

Bank	Account Title	Scheme Account Nos	IBNS
Bank Al Habib Ltd PAC Kamra Branch	Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra	0080-900715-01 0225-0980-002066-01-4	PK56BAHL 0225- 008100206601
Habib Bank Ltd PAC Kamra Branch	Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra	00427991977803	PK84 HABB 001790 7902015901

- 3. Members can deposit the amounts as per following procedures:-
  - (a). **Payment through Challan Form**. Download Deposit Challan from our website (https://fhs-kamra.pk/) or PAF Intranet {DG (W&R) portal / Dte of EP / Services} and deposit the amount at any branch of HBL & Bank Al-Habib.
  - (b). **Payment through HBL App.** All those members having bank account with 'HBL' can pay through downloading 'HBL Mobile App'  $\rightarrow$  Login  $\rightarrow$  More options  $\rightarrow$  Corporate Payments  $\rightarrow$  enter company name 'Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra  $\rightarrow$  Enter Required Information and submit payment.
  - (c). **Payment through Draft / Pay Order**. Members can prepare drafts / pay orders in favor of '**FHS Avn City Kamra**' and dispatch along with covering letter mentioning necessary details to 'Project Management Office (PMO) Fazaia Housing Scheme, Near Gate No 2. Qutba Chowk, GT Road Kamra Cantt'.
  - (d). **Payment through e-Banking / ATM / Mobile App.** Members can directly deposit their amount through e-banking, ATM or Mobile Apps and intimate through submission of payment proof, along with Name, Membership No, Plot Size on Whats App Number 0323-0000347.
- 4. Aforementioned in view, in future correspondence and queries about Finance / Record / Development matters of FHS Aviation City Kamra may be contacted by post, telephone, e-mail, Whats App as per under mentioned details:-

## CONFIDENTIAL

(a). **Postal Address:** Project Management Office Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra near Gate No 2, Qutba Chowk GT Road Kamra Cantt

## (b) **Contact Numbers**:

	S No	Designation / Appointment	Land Line	Cell No
	(i)	Customer Care Centre UAN	057-2640606 057-111-111-347	-
	(ii) (iii)	Manager Finance Deputy Director (Finance)	-	03238062149 03238062142
	(iv)	Deputy Director (Development)	-	03238062143
	(v)	Assistant Director (Record & Transfer)	-	03238062146
	(vi)	Project Director	057-2640850	03238062141
(c)	(c) Whats App Number:		03230000347	

## (d) E-mail Addresses:

(i)	Customer Care Centre	avncitycc.ep@ gmail.com
(ii)	Finance Section	avncityfinance.ep@gmail.com
(iii)	Record & Transfer Office	avncityrec.ep@gmail.com

5. Project Management Office, Fazaia Housing Scheme Aviation City Kamra endeavors to provide pleasant living environment and best services to our worthy members.

PROJECT DIRECTOR FHS Aviation City Kamra